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Yearlings / Un an
1 BSCANF13733675

2 BSCANF111575480
3 BSCANF13874946
Jr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans junior
1 BSCANF45001006
2 BSCANF13784435
3 BSCANF111575466
Sr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans senior
1 BSCANF45000950
2 BSCANF12635826
3 BSCANF111581119
Jr. 3 Yr Old / 3 ans junior
1 BSCANF45000928
2 BSCANF13027699
3 BSCANF13506131
Sr. 3 Yr Old / 3 ans senior
1 BSCANF45000932
2 BSCANF45000892
3 BSCANF13012494

4YrOld /4 ans
1 BSCANF110400046
2 BSCANF110603267
3 BSCANF110603252
5YrOld /5 ans
1 BSCANF12299641
2 BSUSAF68175614
3 BSCANF45000838

2023 Class Leaders By Milk/Chef De Classe Par Le Lait

KEVIOTT ACRES DAREDEVIL ELAINE
BROWN HEAVEN F&F BERRY
KOOPYCREST JACKPOT BELLE

GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
NOR BELLA ELLIOT ELORA
BROWN HEAVEN NORWIN FAYENNE

GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL
NOR BELLA SALOMON POSEY
SABONO DAIRY KING MARTINA

GUBELMAN PHIL DORA
FOUR OAK FACT UME
KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING MYLA

GUBELMAN PHIL DELILA
GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET
KEVIOTT ACRES CAR FUMBLE

BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST
BROWN HEAVEN CAD TWILIGHT
BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY

GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL
CONNO-Q BOTIE
GUBELMAN BIVER JACKIE

Mature Cow / Vache adulte

1 BSCANF12299609
2 BSCANF12275273
3 BSCANF12299658

Aged Cow/ Vache agée
1 BSCANF11286208
2 BSCANF107329320
3 BSCANF9907813

GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY
NOR BELLA WHISKEY PAULA-ET
GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM

FYNHAVEN ALIBABA TABBIE
SYLGO JITSUE NANETTE
CRIKSIDE TESSA

Class Yr Mth Mik Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner
Classe An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P L G P Comp. Propriétaire
GP/BP 81 1 9 11816 430 3.6 398 3.4 369 328 355 1052 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
VG/TB 86 1 11 10755 462 4.3 339 3.1 345 364 311 1020 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 85 1 10 10714 428 4 344 3.2 355 351 325 1031 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON
VG/TB 85 2 1 13453 543 4 472 3.5 424 418 425 1267 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 2 2 11383 544 4.8 401 3.5 352 412 355 1119 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON
VG/TB 85 2 5 10830 440 4.1 356 3.3 305 308 287 900 FERMEBROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 87 2 11 12722 543 4.3 452 3.5 341 362 345 1048 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 2 7 12430 482 3.9 403 3.2 338 323 312 973 NORBELLA ACRESINC., ON
GP/BP 80 2 11 12243 413 3.4 419 3.4 342 285 335 962 R.PAREETFILSINC, QC
VG/TB 86 3 5 14408 553 3.8 496 3.4 363 348 357 1068 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 3 2 13201 577 4.4 439 3.3 356 385 338 1079 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
G/B 77 3 1 13028 566 4.3 469 3.6 358 385 369 1112 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON
VG/TB 88 3 11 11809 567 4.8 477 4 302 361 348 1011 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 91 3 8 11780 531 4.5 455 3.9 286 320 316 922 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 80 3 10 11702 498 4.3 420 3.6 284 300 292 876 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
EX 91 4 5 15363 718 4.7 521 3.4 381 443 370 1194 FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC
VG/TB 87 4 7 14291 657 4.6 491 3.4 342 391 336 1069 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 86 4 5 14212 676 4.8 512 3.6 330 395 339 1064 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 87 5 10 15123 623 4.1 521 3.5 348 360 343 1051 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 85 5 10 14259 735 5.2 483 3.4 310 406 300 1016 FERME BELETOILE INC., QC
EX 90 5 4 13550 512 3.8 475 3.5 324 307 325 956 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 91 6 6 15372 597 3.9 513 3.3 340 334 325 999 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 90 7 8 14878 597 4 495 3.3 346 351 328 1025 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON
EX 92 6 2 14279 668 4.7 583 4.1 313 367 364 1044 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 10 7 10401 416 4 367 3.5 232 240 234 706 PROSPECT DAIRY FARMS LTD., NS
GP/BP 82 10 0 6805 291 4.3 240 3.5 156 169 157 482 FERME SYLGO SENC, QC
EX 91 13 5 6722 257 3.8 230 3.4 156 155 152 463 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB



Yearlings / Un an
1 BSCANF45000986

2 BSCANF111575480
3 BSCANF120419009
Jr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans junior
1 BSCANF13784435
2 BSCANF45001006
3 BSCANF13183943
Sr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans senior
1 BSCANF111575450
2 BSCANF45000976
3 BSCANF45000950
Jr. 3Yr Old / 3 ans junior
1 BSCANF13027684
2 BSCANF13027699
3 BSCANF12635833
Sr. 3 Yr Old / 3 ans senior
1 BSCANF45000932
2 BSCANF45000892
3 BSCANF13063001

4YrOld /4 ans
1 BSCANF110400046
2 BSCANF110603252
3 BSCANF110603267
5YrOld /5 ans
1 BSUSAF68175614
2 BSCANF12847284
3 BSCANF12299641

2023 Class Leaders By Fat/Chefs De Classe Par Gras

GUBELMAN VIPRO KATJA
BROWN HEAVEN F&F BERRY
SYSLIC CADENCE DIEGO

NOR BELLA ELLIOT ELORA
GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
ROSELANE RAMPAGE DIVINE

BROWN HEAVEN F & F SEA DALLY
GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA
GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL

FOUR OAK DAREDEVIL VIXEN
FOUR OAK FACT UME
NOR BELLA FALK SQUIRT

GUBELMAN PHIL DELILA
GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET
LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER DANI

BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST
BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY
BROWN HEAVEN CAD TWILIGHT

CONNO-QBOTIE
EASTWIND BIVER DORADA
GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL

Mature Cow / Vache adulte

1 BSCANF12299658
2 BSCANF108421814
3 BSCANF12299645

Aged Cow / Vache agée
1 BSCANF11286208
2 BSCANF107329320
3 BSCANF9907813

GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM
DESCHENOISE JOEL PASTILLE
GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA

FYNHAVEN ALIBABA TABBIE
SYLGO JITSUE NANETTE
CRIKSIDE TESSA

Class Yr Mth Mik Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner
Classe An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P L G P Comp. Propriétaire
VG/TB 85 1 9 8878 479 5.4 364 4.1 297 393 347 1037 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 1 11 10755 462 4.3 339 3.1 345 364 311 1020 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GP/BP 81 1 10 8846 453 5.1 348 3.9 293 371 328 992 FERME BEAUREGARD, QC
VG/TB 87 2 2 11383 544 4.8 401 3.5 352 412 355 1119 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
VG/TB 85 2 1 13453 543 4 472 3.5 424 418 425 1267 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 82 2 1 10670 461 4.3 367 3.4 327 346 322 995 ROSELANE FARM, AB
EX 93 2 11 11406 552 4.8 410 3.6 304 366 313 983 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 87 2 11 12149 546 4.5 465 3.8 340 379 372 1091 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 2 11 12722 543 4.3 452 3.5 341 362 345 1048 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
G/B 78 3 4 12477 670 5.4 471 3.8 317 424 341 1082 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
VG/TB 86 3 2 13201 577 4.4 439 3.3 356 385 338 1079 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
GP/BP 83 3 1 12298 570 4.6 428 3.5 327 375 324 1026 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
VG/TB 88 3 11 11809 567 4.8 477 4 302 361 348 1011 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 91 3 8 11780 531 4.5 455 3.9 286 320 316 922 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 82 3 10 11618 525 4.5 418 3.6 280 318 288 886 RICHARD & ASHLEY VANDER KOOI, BC
EX 91 4 5 15363 718 4.7 521 3.4 381 443 370 1194 FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC
VG/TB 86 4 5 14212 676 4.8 512 3.6 330 395 339 1064 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 87 4 7 14291 657 4.6 491 3.4 342 391 336 1069 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 85 5 10 14259 735 5.2 483 3.4 310 406 300 1016 FERME BELETOILE INC., QC
VG/TB 85 5 4 11796 629 5.3 491 4.2 266 353 317 936 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON
VG/TB 87 5 10 15123 623 4.1 521 3.5 348 360 343 1051 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 92 6 2 14279 668 4.7 583 4.1 313 367 364 1044 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 94 6 9 12416 646 5.2 471 3.8 281 367 304 952 FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
EX 90 6 0 13981 637 4.6 517 3.7 329 377 347 1053 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 10 7 10401 416 4 367 3.5 232 240 234 706 PROSPECT DAIRY FARMS LTD., NS
GP/BP 82 10 O 6805 291 4.3 240 3.5 156 169 157 482 FERME SYLGO SENC, QC
EX 91 13 5 6722 257 3.8 230 3.4 156 155 152 463 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB



Yearlings / Un an
1 BSCANF13733675

2 BSCANF45001008

3 BSCANF13784436
Jr.2 Yr Old / 2 ans junior

1 BSCANF45001006

2 BSCANF13784435

3 BSCANF111618457
Sr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans senior

1 BSCANF45000976

2 BSCANF45000950

3 BSCANF13012490
Jr. 3 Yr Old / 3 ans junior

1 BSCANF45000928

2 BSCANF13027684

3 BSCANF13506131
Sr. 3 Yr Old / 3 ans senior

1 BSCANF45000932

2 BSCANF45000892

3 BSCANF12635818
4YrOld /4 ans

1 BSCANF110400046

2 BSCANF45000896

3 BSCANF110603252
5YrOld /5 ans

1 BSCANF12299641

2 BSCANF12847284

3 BSUSAF68175614

2023 Class Leaders By Protein/Chefs De Classe Par Des Protéines

KEVIOTT ACRES DAREDEVIL ELAINE
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT WENDY
NOR BELLA PASSAT PENNY

GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
NOR BELLA ELLIOT ELORA
PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE RYM

GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA
GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL
KEVIOTT ACRES CARTER FAITH

GUBELMAN PHIL DORA
FOUR OAK DAREDEVIL VIXEN
KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING MYLA

GUBELMAN PHIL DELILA
GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET
NOR BELLA BIVER DAYA

BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST
GUBELMAN CADENCE ALANA
BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY

GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL
EASTWIND BIVER DORADA
CONNO-QBOTIE

Mature Cow / Vache adulte

1 BSCANF12299658
2 BSCANF12299645
3 BSCANF12299642

Aged Cow / Vache agée
1 BSCANF11286208
2 BSCANF107329320
3 BSCANF9907813

GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM
GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA
GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINIC

FYNHAVEN ALIBABA TABBIE
SYLGO JITSUE NANETTE
CRIKSIDE TESSA

Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner
Classe An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P L G P Comp. Propriétaire
GP/BP 81 1 9 11816 430 3.6 398 3.4 369 328 355 1052 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
VG/TB 85 1 11 9715 426 4.4 376 3.9 312 335 345 992 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 88 1 10 10701 400 3.7 373 3.5 345 317 342 1004 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON
VG/TB 85 2 1 13453 543 4 472 3.5 424 418 425 1267 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 2 2 11383 544 4.8 401 3.5 352 412 355 1119 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
VG/TB 85 2 5 10537 454 4.3 394 3.7 314 331 337 982 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
VG/TB 87 2 11 12149 546 4.5 465 3.8 340 379 372 1091 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 2 11 12722 543 4.3 452 3.5 341 362 345 1048 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
G/B 78 2 11 11691 485 4.2 442 3.8 308 315 332 955 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
VG/TB 86 3 5 14408 553 3.8 496 3.4 363 348 357 1068 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
G/B 78 3 4 12477 670 54 471 3.8 317 424 341 1082 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
G/B 77 3 1 13028 566 4.3 469 3.6 358 385 369 1112 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON
VG/TB 88 3 11 11809 567 4.8 477 4 302 361 348 1011 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 91 3 8 11780 531 4.5 455 3.9 286 320 316 922 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 85 3 9 11678 509 4.4 423 3.6 294 316 304 914 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON
EX 91 4 5 15363 718 4.7 521 3.4 381 443 370 1194 FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC
VG/TB 88 4 3 13627 558 4.1 514 3.8 341 349 367 1057 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 4 5 14212 676 4.8 512 3.6 330 395 339 1064 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 87 5 10 15123 623 4.1 521 3.5 348 360 343 1051 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 85 5 4 11796 629 53 491 4.2 266 353 317 936 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON
VG/TB 85 5 10 14259 735 5.2 483 3.4 310 406 300 1016 FERME BELETOILE INC., QC
EX 92 6 2 14279 668 4.7 583 4.1 313 367 364 1044 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 90 6 0 13981 637 4.6 517 3.7 329 377 347 1053 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 94 6 5 13432 616 4.6 515 3.8 289 337 316 942 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 10 7 10401 416 4 367 3.5 232 240 234 706 PROSPECT DAIRY FARMS LTD., NS
GP/BP 82 10 0 6805 291 4.3 240 3.5 156 169 157 482 FERME SYLGO SENC, QC
EX 91 13 5 6722 257 3.8 230 3.4 156 155 152 463 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB



All Time Class Leaders By Milk/Tous Les Chefs Par Temps Classe Le Lait

Yearlings / Un an
1 BSCANF12635809 NOR BELLA PASSAT PURPLE PIE

2 BSCANF13733675 KEVIOTT ACRES DAREDEVIL ELAINE

3 BSCANF45000904 GUBELMAN CADENCE DILANA
Jr.2Yr Old / 2 ans junior

1 BSCANF45001006 GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN

2 BSUSAF902010 VO GRIN PRELUDE CECILA

3 BSCANF12568937 GLENSPRINGS SADIE
Sr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans senior

1 BSCANF11869629 GUBELMAN HURAY DELINDA

2 BSCANF41302 GUBELMAN COLLECTION SNOWWHITE

3 BSCANF10034086 GUBELMAN CONAN IONA
Jr.3 Yr Old / 3 ans junior

1 BSCANF12497083 CRIKSIDE VELCRO GLIMMER

2 BSCANF8462747 POPLAR OAK CALEY

3 BSCANF12299641 GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL
Sr. 3 Yr Old / 3 ans senior

1 BSCANF8803055 MORSAN PREMIUM TANZINA

2 BSCANF9941394 SWISSLANE WAGOR OLLAS

3 BSCANF12115945 DUN ROVIN WHISKEY CHARITY
4YrOld /4 ans

1 BSCANF12299600 GUBELMAN SSB DEVON

2 BSCANF11437152 DUN ROVIN BROOKINGS BRIDGET

3 BSCANF12015874 NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET
5YrOld /5 ans

1 BSCANF12015874 NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET

2 BSCANF11014192 GUBELMAN VASIR DOREEN

3 BSCANF7827965 SWISSLANE WURL KITTY
Mature Cow / Vache adulte

1 BSCANF11014209 GUBELMAN DALLY MORGAN

2 BSCANF10925916 DUN ROVIN WONDERMENT ZIPPER

3 BSCANF10925899 DUN ROVIN SUPREME LOTTIE
Aged Cow / Vache dgée

1 BSCANF36988 NOR BELLA BLEND SARAH

2 BSCANF8988007 NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE

3 BSCANF8988007 NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE

Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Year Owner

Classe An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P L G P Comp. Année Propriétaire

EX 92 1 11 11927 451 3.8 383 3.2 377 352 345 1074 2021 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GP/BP 81 1 9 11816 430 3.6 398 3.4 369 328 355 1052 2023 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
VG/TB 86 1 11 11678 473 4 422 3.6 375 372 387 1134 2021 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 85 2 1 13453 543 4 472 3.5 424 418 425 1267 2023 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 83 2 4 13022 441 3.4 416 3.2 395 332 362 1089 2004 MORSAN FARMS LTD, AB
GP/BP 83 2 4 12932 519 4 427 3.3 378 373 356 1107 2021 GLENSPRINGS FARMS LTD, ON

EX 90 2 11 14536 628 4.3 494 3.4 397 424 386 1207 2018 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 85 2 11 14003 504 3.6 464 3.3 364 325 344 1033 2003 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 85 2 10 13998 486 3.5 466 3.3 396 342 376 1114 2005 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 85 3 1 15865 589 3.7 505 3.2 430 395 391 1216 2020 SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
GP/BP 82 3 2 15597 545 3.5 462 3 399 349 337 1085 2007 MORSAN FARMS LTD, AB
VG/TB 87 3 2 15322 647 4.2 572 3.7 417 434 443 1294 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 80 3 7 18351 668 3.6 559 3 454 407 394 1255 2008 MORSAN FARMS LTD, AB
GP/BP 81 3 8 16225 540 3.3 494 3 399 327 348 1074 2014 SWISSLANE FARMS, ON
GP/BP 81 3 6 15224 782 5.1 578 3.8 402 514 435 1351 2020 C MARK MCCONNELL, ON

EX 90 4 10 17693 687 3.9 627 3.5 420 407 427 1254 2021 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 4 5 17169 768 4.5 624 3.6 426 474 443 1343 2017 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON

EX 93 4 7 16763 972 5.8 533 3.2 408 589 370 1367 2020 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

EX 93 5 11 17761 934 5.3 562 3.2 407 534 367 1308 2022 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

EX 90 5 8 17664 724 4.1 559 3.2 419 431 380 1230 2017 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 5 5 16912 664 3.9 508 3 392 384 336 1112 2013 SWISSLANE FARMS, ON

EX 90 7 9 19142 733 3.8 682 3.6 422 412 429 1263 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

G/B 79 6 1 18828 1051 5.6 643 3.4 442 618 432 1492 2017 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON
VG/TB 88 7 0 18697 826 4.4 629 3.4 410 454 396 1260 2017 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON

EX 95 10 7 17761 718 4 562 3.2 402 417 363 1182 2006 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

EX 95 10 8 17325 792 4.6 533 3.1 386 455 339 1180 2019 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

EX 95 13 5 15774 691 4.4 472 3 370 416 317 1103 2021 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON



All Time Class Leaders By Fat/Tous Les Chefs Par Temps Classe Par Gras

Yearlings / Un an

1 BSCANF9950404 EASTWIND AGIO JOANNE

2 BSCANF109373788 LENTREROCHE FLORA RICHARD-ET

3 BSCANF11625319 GUBELMAN JUHUS EMMA
Jr.2Yr Old / 2 ans junior

1 BSCANF12581820 UNIQUE HP TEQUILA MOCHA

2 BSCANF108880648 BROWN HEAVEN B SWEETY DALLY-ET

3 BSCANF13784435 NOR BELLA ELLIOT ELORA
Sr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans senior

1 BSCANF11869629 GUBELMAN HURAY DELINDA
BSCANF11014176  GUBELMAN JUHUS CRYSTAL
BSCANF105158046 PAUFERLOU TD WANDA
BSCANF107156959 PAUFERLOU LESTER YANIA
BSCANF11719537  SIGVIEW AVOCADO VOSETT
Jr.3YrOld / 3 ans junior

1 BSCANF12299630

2 BSCANF8987987

3 BSCANF13027684
Sr.3 Yr Old / 3 ans senior

1 BSCANF12115945

2 BSCANF12635781

3 BSCANF11437158

3 BSCANF106277049
4YrOld /4 ans

1 BSCANF12015874

2 BSCANF12631221

3 BSCANF11940348
5YrOld /5 ans

1 BSCANF12015874

w w NN

GUBELMAN BIVER DIANA
NOR BELLA MASCOT DAISY
FOUR OAK DAREDEVIL VIXEN

DUN ROVIN WHISKEY CHARITY
NOR BELLA CARTER EVERLY

DUN ROVIN SUNDOWN CIERRA
PAUFERLOU AGENDA SCOTTIA

NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET
DUN ROVIN CARTER JACLYN
CLEARCREST AUGUST MARIGOLD

NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET

2 BSCANF10925948 DUN ROVIN TRACTION ZEBRA

3 BSCANF12115945 DUN ROVIN WHISKEY CHARITY
Mature Cow / Vache adulte

1 BSCANF10925916 DUN ROVIN WONDERMENT ZIPPER

2 BSUSAF958708 SILVER TOP DY CHARLOTTE

3 BSCANF8988007 NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE
Aged Cow / Vache dgée

1 BSCANF8988007

2 BSCANF8988007

3 BSCANF36988

NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE
NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE
NOR BELLA BLEND SARAH

Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Year Owner
Classe An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P L G P Comp. Année Propriétaire
GP/BP 81 1 11 11470 582 5.1 390 3.4 352 441 342 1135 2012 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON
VG/TB 85 1 10 10847 503 4.6 379 3.5 341 387 341 1069 2019 FERME VANNOD ET ASSOCIES ENRG, QC
VG/TB 85 1 11 11045 495 4.5 366 3.3 335 367 318 1020 2017 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 2 0 10659 616 5.8 377 3.5 318 450 322 1090 2020 CASEY MOREY & MIKE HELLENBRAND, AB
EX 91 2 2 10411 549 5.3 384 3.7 323 416 340 1079 2018 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 87 2 2 11383 544 4.8 401 3.5 352 412 355 1119 2023 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
EX 90 2 11 14536 628 4.3 494 3.4 397 424 386 1207 2018 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 88 2 9 13704 601 4.4 514 3.8 382 414 408 1204 2014 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 84 2 10 12261 601 4.9 421 3.4 326 393 319 1038 2013 MARC-ANTOINE ROUSSEAU, QC
GP/BP 80 2 11 12383 595 4.8 449 3.6 347 413 359 1119 2015 PAUFERLOU INC, QC
GP/BP 82 2 11 12089 595 4.9 435 3.6 327 397 337 1061 2019 SIGVIEW FARMS, ON
GP/BP 84 3 1 13860 686 5 509 3.7 377 460 395 1232 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 90 3 4 11115 684 6.2 356 3.2 282 433 258 973 2011 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
G 78 3 4 12477 670 5.4 471 3.8 317 424 341 1082 2023 FOUR OAK FARMS, VB
GP/BP 81 3 6 15224 782 5.1 578 3.8 402 514 435 1351 2020 C MARK MCCONNELL, ON
VG/TB 87 3 8 14763 769 5.2 439 3 373 484 316 1173 2021 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON
VG/TB 87 3 9 14932 717 4.8 517 3.5 368 443 364 1175 2017 BAILEY & ASHLEY MCCONNELL, ON
VG/TB 86 3 10 12151 717 5.9 437 3.6 303 445 312 1060 2015 PAUFERLOU INC, QC
EX 93 4 7 16763 972 5.8 533 3.2 408 589 370 1367 2020 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
VG/TB 86 4 0 15305 843 5.5 504 3.3 367 502 345 1214 2021 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON
EX 90 4 4 13896 822 5.9 480 3.5 325 483 322 1130 2019 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS, ON
EX 93 5 11 17761 934 5.3 562 3.2 407 534 367 1308 2022 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GP/BP 80 5 1 16696 864 5.2 548 3.3 402 521 378 1301 2017 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON
GP/BP 81 5 5 14587 822 5.6 510 3.5 345 486 345 1176 2021 C MARK MCCONNELL, ON
G/B 79 6 1 18828 1051 5.6 643 3.4 442 618 432 1492 2017 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON
EX 94 8 7 18301 1021 5.6 667 3.6 399 570 414 1383 2016 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
EX 95 6 0 17752 847 4.8 575 3.2 407 487 376 1270 2014 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
EX 95 10 8 17325 792 4.6 533 3.1 386 455 339 1180 2019 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
EX 95 12 2 15404 765 5 496 3.2 379 487 349 1215 2020 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
EX 95 10 7 17761 718 4 562 3.2 402 417 363 1182 2006 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON



All Time Class Leaders By Protein/Tous Les Chefs Par Temps Classe Des Proteines

Yearlings / Un an
1 BSCANF107363037 BROWN HEAVEN J FANCY-ET

2 BSCANF45000904 GUBELMAN CADENCE DILANA

3 BSCANF12701499  SIGVIEW BREEZER HARLEY
Jr.2Yr Old / 2 ans junior

1 BSCANF45001006

2 BSCANF12299626

3 BSCANF11869657
Sr. 2 Yr Old / 2 ans senior

1 BSCANF107413942 TOP SWISS PROHUVO MALOYA

2 BSCANF11014176 GUBELMAN JUHUS CRYSTAL

3 BSCANF12650323 SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE
Jr.3 YrOld / 3 ans junior

1 BSCANF12299641

2 BSCANF12299600

3 BSCANF12299656
Sr.3 Yr Old / 3 ans senior

1 BSCANF12115945

2 BSCANF12299603

3 BSCANF8803055
4YrOld /4 ans

1 BSCANF11869637

2 BSCANF12299600

3 BSCANF11437152

5YrOld /5 ans
1 BSCANF11437152

GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
GUBELMAN DAVENPORT CHLOE-ET
GUBELMAN JOSCHKA WONDER

GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL
GUBELMAN SSB DEVON
GUBELMAN BIVER KENDRA

DUN ROVIN WHISKEY CHARITY
GUBELMAN BUSH DELLA
MORSAN PREMIUM TANZINA

GUBELMAN JUHUS DORIE
GUBELMAN SSB DEVON
DUN ROVIN BROOKINGS BRIDGET

DUN ROVIN BROOKINGS BRIDGET
2 BSCANF11625317 GUBELMAN POLLED DICE
3 BSCANF11014185 GUBELMAN JUHUS DELILA
Mature Cow / Vache adulte
1 BSCANF11014209 GUBELMAN DALLY MORGAN
2 BSUSAF958708 SILVER TOP DY CHARLOTTE
3 BSCANF10925916 DUN ROVIN WONDERMENT ZIPPER
Aged Cow / Vache agée
1 BSCANF36988
2 BSCANF9695511
3 BSCANF8988007

NOR BELLA BLEND SARAH
GUBELMAN SPECIAL DANISH
NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE

Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Year Owner
Classe An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P L G P Comp. Année Propriétaire
EX 91 1 9 11472 492 4.3 432 3.8 385 403 415 1203 2016 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
VG/TB 86 1 11 11678 473 4 422 3.6 375 372 387 1134 2021 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
1 11 11523 484 4.2 411 3.6 376 384 384 1144 2020 SIGVIEW FARMS, ON
VG/TB 85 2 1 13453 543 4 472 3.5 424 418 425 1267 2023 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 92 2 1 11945 508 4.2 440 3.7 366 382 386 1134 2019 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 2 4 12334 508 4.1 436 3.5 374 382 379 1135 2018 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 86 2 11 13053 552 4.2 516 4 341 356 385 1082 2015 JEANNOT & LISE DESHARNAIS, QC
VG/TB 88 2 9 13704 601 4.4 514 3.8 382 414 408 1204 2014 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 82 2 10 13557 588 4.3 495 3.6 383 408 399 1190 2022 SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON
VG/TB 87 3 2 15322 647 4.2 572 3.7 417 434 443 1294 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 90 3 2 14575 548 3.8 558 3.8 397 368 433 1198 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 88 3 1 14613 622 4.3 548 3.8 378 396 406 1180 2021 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 81 3 6 15224 782 5.1 578 3.8 402 514 435 1351 2020 C MARK MCCONNELL, ON
EX 90 3 11 15141 634 4.2 577 3.8 383 399 418 1200 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GP/BP 80 3 7 18351 668 3.6 559 3 454 407 394 1255 2008 MORSAN FARMS LTD, AB
VG/TB 87 4 5 14704 728 5 633 4.3 340 418 419 1177 2019 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 90 4 10 17693 687 3.9 627 3.5 420 407 427 1254 2021 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 4 5 17169 768 4.5 624 3.6 426 474 443 1343 2017 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
VG/TB 87 5 4 14756 715 4.8 615 4.2 353 428 421 1202 2018 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
VG/TB 85 5 5 16858 667 4 577 3.4 380 379 372 1131 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
VG/TB 87 5 11 14659 688 4.7 565 3.9 345 407 379 1131 2017 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 90 7 9 19142 733 3.8 682 3.6 422 412 429 1263 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 94 8 7 18301 1021 5.6 667 3.6 399 570 414 1383 2016 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
G/B 79 6 1 18828 1051 5.6 643 3.4 442 618 432 1492 2017 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON
EX 95 10 7 17761 718 4 562 3.2 402 417 363 1182 2006 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON
EX 95 10 3 15640 595 3.8 559 3.6 347 338 354 1039 2020 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
EX 95 10 8 17325 792 4.6 533 3.1 386 455 339 1180 2019 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON



Honour Roll 2023 (Composite BCA)/Tableau d’honneur 2023 (MCR combinée)

Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner
Classe  An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P L G P Comb. Propriétaire

1 BSCANF45001006 GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN VG/TB 85 2 1 13453 543 4 472 3.5 424 418 425 1267 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
Top Composite BCA cow will be presented with a plaque donated by Swiss Dream Farm, MB

2 BSCANF110400046 BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST EX 91 4 5 15363 718 4.7 521 3.4 381 443 370 1194 FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC

3 BSCANF13784435 NOR BELLA ELLIOT ELORA VG/TB 87 2 2 11383 544 4.8 401 3.5 352 412 355 1119 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

4 BSCANF13506131 KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING MYLA G/B 77 3 1 13028 566 4.3 469 3.6 358 385 369 1112 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

5 BSCANF45000976 GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA VG/TB 87 2 11 12149 546 4.5 465 3.8 340 379 372 1091 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 BSCANF13027684 FOUR OAK DAREDEVIL VIXEN G/B 78 3 4 12477 670 5.4 471 3.8 317 424 341 1082 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

7 BSCANF13027699 FOUR OAK FACT UME VG/TB 86 3 2 13201 577 4.4 439 3.3 356 385 338 1079 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

8 BSCANF110603267 BROWN HEAVEN CAD TWILIGHT VG/TB 87 4 7 14291 657 4.6 491 3.4 342 391 336 1069 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

9 BSCANF45000928 GUBELMAN PHIL DORA VG/TB 86 3 5 14408 553 3.8 496 3.4 363 348 357 1068 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
10 BSCANF110603252 BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY VG/TB 86 4 5 14212 676 4.8 512 3.6 330 395 339 1064 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

11 BSCANF120078291 HINSY APEX KORA VG/TB 85 3 1 12620 520 4.1 458 3.6 347 354 361 1062 FERME LIMA, QC

12 BSCANF45000896 GUBELMAN CADENCE ALANA VG/TB 88 4 3 13627 558 4.1 514 3.8 341 349 367 1057 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
13 BSCANF12299645 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA EX 90 6 0 13981 637 4.6 517 3.7 329 377 347 1053 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
14 BSCANF13733675 KEVIOTT ACRES DAREDEVIL ELAINE GP/BP 81 1 9 11816 430 3.6 398 3.4 369 328 355 1052 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

15 BSCANF12299641 GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL VG/TB 87 5 10 15123 623 4.1 521 3.5 348 360 343 1051 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
16 BSCANF45000950 GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL VG/TB 87 2 11 12722 543 4.3 452 3.5 341 362 345 1048 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
17 BSCANF12299658 GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM EX 92 6 2 14279 668 4.7 583 4.1 313 367 364 1044 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
18 BSCANF45000921 GUBELMAN FALCO DORINA EX 90 4 1 14011 626 4.5 496 3.5 334 370 337 1041 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
19 BSCANF13058138 KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING BELLA G/B 79 4 1 13971 539 3.9 482 3.5 353 339 349 1041 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

20 BSCANF45000986 GUBELMAN VIPRO KATJA VG/TB 85 1 9 8878 479 5.4 364 4.1 297 393 347 1037 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
21 BSCANF45000971 GUBELMAN PHIL DEBBIE VG/TB 88 2 11 11594 536 4.6 425 3.7 325 372 340 1037 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
22 BSCANF45000898 GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE EX 92 4 3 12573 576 4.6 502 4 315 360 359 1034 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
23 BSCANF13874946 KOOPYCREST JACKPOT BELLE VG/TB 85 1 10 10714 428 4 344 3.2 355 351 325 1031 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

24 BSCANF12635833 NOR BELLA FALK SQUIRT GP/BP 83 3 1 12298 570 4.6 428 3.5 327 375 324 1026 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

25 BSCANF45000978 GUBELMAN VIPRO DILLY VG/TB 87 3 0 11868 500 4.2 450 3.8 329 340 357 1026 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
26 BSCANF12275273 NOR BELLA WHISKEY PAULA-ET EX 90 7 8 14878 597 4 495 3.3 346 351 328 1025 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

27 BSCANF45000953 GUBELMAN DEFENDER DELTA GP/BP 82 3 4 12479 512 4.1 459 3.7 334 339 350 1023 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
28 BSCANF111575480 BROWN HEAVEN F&F BERRY VG/TB 86 1 11 10755 462 4.3 339 3.1 345 364 311 1020 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

29 BSCANF45001038 GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT BECKY VG/TB 86 1 9 9778 397 4.1 369 3.8 330 334 355 1019 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
30 BSCANF12635798 NOR BELLA RICHARD LEILA VG/TB 88 4 2 13965 620 4.4 486 3.5 328 363 326 1017 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

31 BSUSAF68175614 CONNO-Q BOTIE VG/TB 85 5 10 14259 735 5.2 483 3.4 310 406 300 1016 FERME BELETOILE INC., QC

32 BSCANF45000932 GUBELMAN PHIL DELILA VG/TB 88 3 11 11809 567 4.8 477 4 302 361 348 1011 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
33 BSCANF45000890 GUBELMAN CADENCE DARCY EX 90 4 5 13715 544 4 468 3.4 340 338 332 1010 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
34 BSCANF110603255 BROWN HEAVEN N SMILY DALLY-ET VG/TB 86 4 3 13860 618 4.5 437 3.1 336 372 301 1009 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

35 BSCANF13784436 NOR BELLA PASSAT PENNY VG/TB 88 1 10 10701 400 3.7 373 3.5 345 317 342 1004 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

36 BSCANF110603265 BROWN HEAVEN STRYKER FLEUR EX 91 4 4 13286 591 4.5 460 3.5 324 358 319 1001 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

37 BSCANF12299609 GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY EX 91 6 6 15372 597 3.9 513 3.3 340 334 325 999 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
38 BSCANF45001045 GUBELMAN O MALLEY DAKOTA VG/TB 85 1 8 9463 445 4.7 364 3.9 307 353 337 997 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
39 BSCANF45000933 GUBELMAN BIVER AMBER VG/TB 87 3 3 12735 537 4.2 461 3.6 323 340 334 997 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
40 BSCANF13183943 ROSELANE RAMPAGE DIVINE GP/BP 82 2 1 10670 461 4.3 367 3.4 327 346 322 995 ROSELANE FARM, AB

41 BSCANF120419009 SYSLIC CADENCE DIEGO GP/BP 81 1 10 8846 453 5.1 348 3.9 293 371 328 992 FERME BEAUREGARD, QC

42 BSCANF45001008 GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT WENDY VG/TB 85 1 11 9715 426 4.4 376 3.9 312 335 345 992 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
43 BSCANF13784448 NOR BELLA ELLIOTT SKOR GP/BP 80 1 10 9880 450 4.5 320 3.2 325 363 302 990 NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON

44 BSCANF12635837 NOR BELLA FALCO EMILY-ET VG/TB 87 2 10 10942 521 4.8 394 3.6 309 362 318 989 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

45 BSCANF111575450 BROWN HEAVEN F & F SEA DALLY EX 93 2 11 11406 552 4.8 410 3.6 304 366 313 983 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

46 BSCANF45000992 GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT BONNIE VG/TB 86 2 1 10289 440 4.3 373 3.6 319 333 330 982 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
47 BSCANF111618457  PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE RYM VG/TB 85 2 5 10537 454 4.3 394 3.7 314 331 337 982 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
48 BSCANF12847358 EASTWIND CADENCE CANDY GP/BP 83 2 11 11983 532 4.4 419 3.5 316 345 315 976 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON

49 BSCANF45001018 GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT MAGIC VG/TB 86 2 1 9753 431 4.4 373 3.8 307 332 336 975 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
50 BSCANF12875587 LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER LOVELY GP/BP 80 4 9 13298 583 4.4 465 3.5 316 343 316 975 RICHARD & ASHLEY VANDER KOOI, BC

2022 Top BCA Herds 25 Cows & Over

Nor Bella Acres Inc., ON, Comp BCA - 930 (33 publishable records)

Gubelmann Brown Swiss Ltd., ON, Comp BCA - 925 (69 publishable records)

Ferme Brown Heaven, QC, Comp BCA - 872 (38 publishable records)

2022 Top BCA Herds Under 25 Cows (5 cow minimum)
Bill Los, ON, Comp BCA - 977 (12 publishable records)

Heiwa Dairy Farm Inc, ON, Comp BCA - 861 (12 publishable records)

Oscar Bowman, ON, Comp BCA - 837 (5 publishable records)

2022 - Meilleurs troupeaux MCR, 25 vaches et plus
Nor Bella Acres Inc., Ont., MCR combinée : 930 (33 relevés publiables)
Gubelmann Brown Swiss Ltd., Ont., MCR combinée : 925 (69 relevés publiables)
Ferme Brown Heaven, Que., MCR combinée - 872 (38 relevés publiables)

2022 - Meilleurs troupeaux MCR, moins de 25 vaches (5 vaches min.)
Bill Los, Ont., MCR combinée - 977 (12 relevés publiables)

Heiwa Dairy Farm Inc, Ont., MCR combinée - 861 (12 relevés publiables)
Oscar Bowman, Ont., MCR combinée - 837 (5 relevés publiables)



2023 Lifetime Production - Bronze - 60,000 to 79,999 kgs Milk / Production a vie 2023 - Bronze - 60 000 a 79 999 kg Lait

#lacts. Milk Fat Protein Owner

Nbre lact. Lait Gras Prot.  Propriétaire
BSCANF108880651 BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FAY 5 60,475 2,848 2,294 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSCANF108421814 DESCHENOISE JOEL PASTILLE 5 60,663 3,078 2,412 FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
BSCANF12120939 MAPLE BOOM SIMBA 6 60,673 2,312 2,158 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
BSCANF109234550 GOULAISE SHEBANG CHAMPIONNE 7 60,725 2,804 2,114 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
BSCANF12275280 NOR BELLA DALLY PEANUT 5 60,735 2,786 2,226  NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF12120942 MAPLE BOOM PROSSLA 6 60,778 2,836 2,390 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
BSCANF45000875 GUBELMAN CADENCE KASANDRA 4 61,154 2,514 2,243  GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF11918644 DERRY WAY XAVIER'S EBONY 6 61,195 2,730 2,197 WILLIAM G. BUTLER, ON
BSCANF108421815 DESCHENOISE PAYSSLI POMMETTE 8 61,367 2,642 2,197 FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
BSCANF11662527 EXCELSIOR VIGOR MIGHTY 6 61,584 2,065 2,047 EXCELSIOR FARMS INC, ON
BSCANF12094698 KEVIOTT ACRES GDRUSHBUBALICOUS 6 62,011 2,302 2,150 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
BSCANF12517223 KEVIOTT ACRES NORIUS DARIA 5 62,093 2,257 1,966  KENILCREST FARMS, ON
BSCANF12260917 MAPLE BOOM ALDERVIDA 6 62,166 2,555 2,445 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
BSCANF11286208 FYNHAVEN ALIBABA TABBIE 6 62,184 2,632 2,212 PROSPECT DAIRY FARMS LTD., NS
BSCANF108880648 BROWN HEAVEN B SWEETY DALLY-ET 6 62,297 3,092 2,253 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSCANF45000882 GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM CORAL 4 62,652 2,647 2,205 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF108697506 GOULAISE NELGOR BING BONG 7 63,180 2,910 2,206 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
BSCANF109081164 MARLAIT BROOKINGS GENIE 5 63,186 2,897 2,380 MARTIN GOULET, QC
BSUSAF68171026 IROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI 6 64,283 2,290 2,160 BRIAN PACHECO, QC
BSCANF109234559 GOULAISE TEMTATION COURONNE 7 64,754 2,954 2,306 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
BSCANF109081183 MARLAIT SEASIDEBLOOM LEA 6 64,994 3,091 2,187 MARTIN GOULET, QC
BSCANF12299642 GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINIC 5 65,229 3,093 2,557 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF108913419 SHADY LANE SWISS T AWESOME 7 65,327 2,999 2,376  SHADY LANE SWISS SENC, QC
BSCANF108697466 GOULAISE NELGOR AzZIC 6 65,457 3,040 2,295 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
BSCANF11993104 MONT PLEASANT ORANGE JANIE 6 65,728 2,873 2,306 JOHN THORNBURN, ON
BSCANF109239824 MILEC TWILIGHT BRIOCHE 6 65,802 2,703 2,413 FERME MCF LECLERCINC., QC
BSCANF12275278 NOR BELLA SEAMAN MISS PIGGY ET 6 67,447 3,264 2,360 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF12127204 EXCELSIOR DAZZLER MESSENGER 5 67,469 2,629 2,326  EXCELSIOR FARMS INC, ON
BSCANF108697459 GOULAISE VIGOR ARLY 7 68,232 3,122 2,312 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
BSCANF11694152 SHENEL-BLANHAVEN TOTAL SWEETIE 7 68,926 2,964 2,344  EVAN & JACKIE BLANCHARD & GLEN & S BURGESS, ON
BSCANF11888664 MAPLE BOOM VASIA 7 69,012 3,165 2,486 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
BSCANF12299645 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA 6 70,457 3,099 2,602 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF108004055 GOULAISE WURL ABBEL 8 73,723 3,431 2,655 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
BSCANF12094692 KEVIOTT ACRES TEMTATION BONITA 6 74,266 3,091 2,535 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
BSCANF108906681 MILEC BROOKINGS ISABELLA 7 76,369 3,131 2,751 FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
BSCANF109126550 HIRONDELLE SEASIDEBLOOM TAMARA 6 77,329 3,213 2,662 FERME HIRONDELLE SAINTE-HELENE INC., QC
BSCANF12299641 GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL 4 77,375 3,415 2,906 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF11686144 KEVIOTT ACRES VIGOR BRENDA 6 77,421 3,311 2,762  KENILCREST FARMS, ON
BSCANF9907834 CRIKSIDE CARTOON CARRIANN 8 77,867 3,034 2,613  CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
BSCANF12177812 ELOC PAYSSLI KAMO-ET 6 77,870 3,459 2,791 A.DEAN COLE, NS
BSCANF108217128 MILEC PAYSSLI MUSETTE 6 78,979 3,243 2,954 FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
BSCANF108217131 DOLI BROWN TWILIGHT ZOE 7 79,421 3,183 2,821  SYLVAIN BOULANGER & CHRISTINE DULAC, QC

2023 Lifetime Production - Silver - 80,000 to 99,999 kgs Milk / Production a

BSCANF108004048
BSCANF12275273
BSCANF11911211
BSCANF9907813
BSCANF107363035
BSCANF107363038
BSCANF108217122
BSCANF108955813
BSCANF108906680
BSCANF12015862
BSCANF12015874
BSCANF108311093
BSCANF12299609

GOULAISE VIGOR AMAZONE

NOR BELLA WHISKEY PAULA-ET
BATESDALE THUNDER VERA
CRIKSIDE TESSA

BROWN HEAVEN JET SPEEDY DALLY
BROWN HEAVEN KINGPIN TWITIE
MILEC DALLY BELGAZOU-ET
SCHWEIZER GOLDMINE FLORE
MILEC MILLENIUM COQUINE

NOR BELLA PAUL SUNNY

NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET
RAMCO ASTEROID PINTO
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY

vie 2023 - Argent - 80 000 a 99 999 kg Lait

2023 Lifetime Production - Gold - 100,000 to 170,000 kgs Milk / Production

BSCANF107363019
BSCANF107363022
BSCANF12299600
BSCANF10883173

BROWN HEAVEN MANCHEST FRECKLE
BROWN HEAVEN ZEUS LOLLY POP
GUBELMAN SSB DEVON

NOR BELLA SUPREME SPARKS-ET

#Lacts. Milk Fat Protein Owner

Nbre lact. Lait Gras Prot.  Propriétaire
8 80,895 3,488 2,743 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
7 81,170 3,526 2,800 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
7 81,398 3,595 2,934 FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC
9 82,428 3,626 3,040 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
8 83,423 3,656 2,918 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
7 84,634 4,143 3,178 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
5 85,146 3,099 2,951 FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
7 85,478 3,223 2,930 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC
6 87,750 3,221 3,092 FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
6 87,949 4,133 3,057 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
5 88,439 4,234 2,936 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
9 88,827 3,615 2,878 FERME RAMCO INC., QC
6 89,123 3,500 3,145 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

avie 2023 - Or - 100 000 a 170 000 kg Lait

#Lacts. Milk Fat Protein Owner
Nbre lact. Lait Gras Prot.  Propriétaire
7 100,339 4,912 3,769 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
8 100,598 4,726 3,677 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
4 104,075 4,103 3,976 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
9 104,622 4,886 3,638 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON



BSCANF110603267
BSCANF110603247
BSCANF111575450
BSCANF111575480
BSCANF111575475
BSCANF107363038
BSCANF110603255
BSCANF110603254
BSCANF110603265
BSCANF120134048
BSCANF111609725
BSCANF110670335
BSCANF12847284
BSCANF13817777
BSCANF13817767
BSCANF12817762
BSCANF13027696
BSCANF13673334
BSCANF13027716
BSCANF13027679
BSCANF12226610
BSCANF13027702
BSCANF13027706
BSCANF13027710
BSCANF13027699
BSCANF13673330
BSCANF111032529
BSCANF111032519
BSCANF45000972
BSCANF45000900
BSCANF45000940
BSCANF45000880
BSCANF45000896
BSCANF45000890
BSCANF45000950
BSCANF45000919
BSCANF45000899
BSCANF45000875
BSCANF45000898
BSCANF12299641
BSCANF45000953
BSCANF12299658
BSCANF45000917
BSCANF45000921
BSCANF45001038
BSCANF45000992
BSCANF45001018
BSCANF45001008
BSCANF45001006
BSCANF45001045
BSCANF45000971
BSCANF45000976
BSCANF45000932
BSCANF45000928
BSCANF12299609
BSCANF45000882
BSCANF12299600
BSCANF45000978
BSCANF12299645
BSCANF13733690
BSCANF13733682
BSCANF14066532
BSCANF13733687
BSCANF13733691
BSCANF13733692
BSCANF13012460
BSCANF12517269
BSCANF12517233
BSCANF13526958
BSCANF13012508
BSCANF13526948

2023 Superior Production / Production supérieure 2023

BROWN HEAVEN CAD TWILIGHT
BROWN HEAVEN CARTER TUTTI
BROWN HEAVEN F & F SEA DALLY
BROWN HEAVEN F&F BERRY
BROWN HEAVEN GENOX JEAVERISSA
BROWN HEAVEN KINGPIN TWITIE
BROWN HEAVEN N SMILY DALLY-ET
BROWN HEAVEN NSPOTTIE DALLY-ET
BROWN HEAVEN STRYKER FLEUR
CHARLUSON APEX FAY

CYNSYL DYNAMITE CLARA
CYNSYL VASSLI CHAMPAGNE
EASTWIND BIVER DORADA
EASTWIND HUGE MARGARITA
EASTWIND KICKSTART CRAZY
EASTWIND TREK DAHLIA

FOUR OAK BIVER TICKLE

FOUR OAK BIVER TUNDRA

FOUR OAK CADENCE TOOTS
FOUR OAK DAIRY KING LADIDA
FOUR OAK DAREDEVIL VERA
FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TWERK
FOUR OAK FACT KEENER

FOUR OAK FACT TIGGER

FOUR OAK FACT UME

FOUR OAK TEQUILA EMBER
GRANMONT CADENCE MANIE
GRANMONT HERCULES JULIA
GUBELMAN AMIR DOMINICAN
GUBELMAN AURANTO DELIGHT
GUBELMAN BIVER DALLAS
GUBELMAN BIVER DIME
GUBELMAN CADENCE ALANA
GUBELMAN CADENCE DARCY
GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL
GUBELMAN CADENCE DISNEY
GUBELMAN CADENCE DOLLY
GUBELMAN CADENCE KASANDRA
GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE
GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL
GUBELMAN DEFENDER DELTA
GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM
GUBELMAN DYNAMITE HAZEL
GUBELMAN FALCO DORINA
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT BECKY
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT BONNIE
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT MAGIC
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT WENDY
GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
GUBELMAN O MALLEY DAKOTA
GUBELMAN PHIL DEBBIE
GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA
GUBELMAN PHIL DELILA
GUBELMAN PHIL DORA
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM CORAL
GUBELMAN SSB DEVON
GUBELMAN VIPRO DILLY
GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA
KENILCREST APEX BRITNEY
KENILCREST APEX DIXIE
KENILCREST BANKIT ELVIRA
KENILCREST DAREDEVIL FIREFLY
KENILCREST PACMAN SAMANTH
KENILCREST WHISKEY GENISUS
KEVIOTT ACRES BIVER ESTELE
KEVIOTT ACRES BIVER EVEREST
KEVIOTT ACRES BOSEPHUS DALLAS
KEVIOTT ACRES CADENCE XBOX
KEVIOTT ACRES HAWK EILENE
KEVIOTT ACRES SILVER DIANNA

Yr Mth M305 F305 F% P305 P% Comp/Comb. Owner
An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P BCA/MCR DEV/DEV. Propriétaire

4 7 14,291 657 5 491 3 727 124 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

5 0 12,863 584 5 445 3 655 109 BRIAN PACHECO, USA

2 11 11,406 552 5 410 4 679 82 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

1 11 10,755 462 4 339 3 675 69 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

2 0 9,982 427 4 358 4 646 49 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

8 6 12372 629 5 448 4 671 72 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

4 3 13,860 618 4 437 3 673 68 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

4 5 13,283 610 5 460 3 664 67 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

4 4 13,286 591 4 460 3 677 78 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

2 1 8,675 390 5 311 4 587 105 FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC

2 11 10,820 465 4 424 4 660 240 FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
4 7 12,114 542 4 415 3 611 179 FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
5 4 11,796 629 5 491 4 670 79 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON

1 11 9,650 442 5 335 3 631 49 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON

2 2 10,269 479 5 385 4 658 63 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON

1 11 10,159 389 4 350 3 630 48 HEIWA DAIRY FARM INC, ON

3 3 9,907 530 5 349 4 617 81 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

2 2 9,125 454 5 317 3 617 85 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

2 11 12,025 515 4 411 3 639 94 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

4 0 10,191 478 5 393 4 582 46 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

5 1 13,236 590 4 485 4 648 103 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

2 11 10,316 436 4 359 3 582 48 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

1 11 9322 399 4 318 3 608 86 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

3 2 12,823 502 4 441 3 644 99 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

3 2 13,201 577 4 439 3 723 187 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

2 2 9,339 412 4 326 3 593 57 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

3 4 10,682 448 4 413 4 583 149 FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
3 4 10,245 547 5 341 3 582 149 FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
3 0 11,340 552 5 428 4 716 91 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 3 12,328 542 4 457 4 663 38 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 0 11,514 525 5 412 4 655 34 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 6 12,866 581 5 465 4 664 42 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 3 13,627 558 4 514 4 716 92 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 5 13,715 544 4 468 3 670 46 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 11 12,722 543 4 452 4 707 85 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 1 13,850 554 4 520 4 704 73 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 2 12,432 555 4 442 4 658 41 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 2 14,934 607 4 545 4 688 58 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 3 12,573 576 5 502 4 719 95 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 10 15123 623 4 521 3 703 79 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 4 12,479 512 4 459 4 689 64 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 2 14,279 668 5 583 4 731 101 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 0 11,471 518 5 466 4 666 41 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 1 14,011 626 4 496 4 707 76 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
1 9 9,778 397 4 369 4 689 65 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 1 10,289 440 4 373 4 663 41 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 1 9,753 431 4 373 4 668 44 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
1 11 9,715 426 4 376 4 680 58 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 1 13,453 543 4 472 4 843 219 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
1 8 9,463 445 5 364 4 690 65 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 11 11,594 536 5 425 4 712 88 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 11 12,149 546 4 465 4 751 127 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 11 11,809 567 5 477 4 709 84 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 5 14,408 553 4 496 3 705 84 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 6 15372 597 4 513 3 659 38 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 0 14,989 624 4 518 3 694 63 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 7 17261 675 4 613 4 756 135 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 0 11,868 500 4 450 4 697 72 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 0 13981 637 5 517 4 724 100 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
1 11 8,309 383 5 303 4 587 60 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

1 11 9,415 402 4 326 3 616 95 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

1 11 10,098 429 4 367 4 647 99 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

1 10 9,748 372 4 305 3 583 62 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

2 0 10,244 424 4 363 4 670 139 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

1 9 9,254 405 4 338 4 657 130 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

4 6 11,995 510 4 412 3 599 68 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

4 6 11,453 548 5 422 4 593 79 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

6 0 12,228 564 5 430 4 619 74 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

1 11 8,727 432 5 318 4 606 90 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

2 11 10,051 464 5 352 4 578 62 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

3 0 13,044 493 4 442 3 641 96 KENILCREST FARMS, ON



BSCANF13012472
BSCANF13463058
BS840F3147813289

BSCANF13063001
BSCANF12875587
BSCANF13928428
BSCANF13569934
BSCANF13721115
BSCANF13569929
BSCANF111061102
BSCANF110577512
BSCANF108906685
BSCANF12015874
BSCANF12635813
BSCANF12635807
BSCANF12635827
BSCANF13784435
BSCANF13784448
BSCANF12635837
BSCANF12635833
BSCANF13784446
BSCANF13784436
BSCANF12635809
BSCANF12635821
BSCANF12275273
BSCANF13784449
BSCANF110368149
BSCANF111618470
BSCANF111618457
BSCANF120133127
BSCANF110678778
BSCANF120325127
BSCANF120133110
BSCANF111270098
BSCANF120294967
BSCANF13594853
BSCANF12650323
BSCANF13129930
BSCANF120418992
BSCANF120419009
BSCANF110910725

2023 Superior Production / Production supérieure 2023

KEVIOTT ACRES TEQUILA ELENA
LIBERTYDEBOER TEQUILA MISSY
LITTLE HILL TORO MONTANA

LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER DANI
LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER LOVELY
MAPLE BOOM DOLLY

MAPLE BOOM HARRISONBAKE
MAPLE BOOM PAULA 2

MAPLE BOOM VANPARITION
MILEC BIVER COPINE

MILEC BOSEPHUS BIZOU-ET
MILEC PAYSSLI MITSOU

NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET
NOR BELLA BIG STAR SLURPY
NOR BELLA BIVER DORITOS

NOR BELLA BROOKINGS SAVANAH-ET
NOR BELLA ELLIOT ELORA

NOR BELLA ELLIOTT SKOR

NOR BELLA FALCO EMILY-ET

NOR BELLA FALK SQUIRT

NOR BELLA FELINO PRU

NOR BELLA PASSAT PENNY

NOR BELLA PASSAT PURPLE PIE
NOR BELLA PHIL SNOW WHITE
NOR BELLA WHISKEY PAULA-ET
NOR BELLA WONDER ELDERBERRY
PLEIN SOLEIL FALK TYRA

PLEIN SOLEIL SASCHA TWIXY
PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE RYM
SCHWEIZER APEX GAIA
SCHWEIZER ASSAY POUFFA
SCHWEIZER FALK COFFEE
SCHWEIZER SEASIDEBLOOM BLUE
SCHWEIZER VASSLI CHERRY
SHADY LANE SWISS APX APPLEPIE
SPRING ROSE BIVER SPLENDOR
SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE
SWISSLANE BROOKINGS KIND
SYSLIC CADENCE CATHARINA
SYSLIC CADENCE DIEGO
VERONAMOUR BEAUTE

Yr Mth M305 F305 F% P305 P% Comp/Comb. Owner
An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P BCA/MCR DEV/DEV. Propriétaire

4 8 12,538 540 4 443 4 621 81 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

1 10 9,132 377 4 311 3 593 51 LIBERTY FARM, ON

3 2 9,967 462 5 362 4 584 138 SYLVAIN BOULANGER, CHRISTINE DULAC,

FERME CAB, QC

3 10 11,618 525 5 418 4 606 70 RICHARD & ASHLEY VANDER KOOI, BC
4 9 13,298 583 4 465 4 659 147 RICHARD & ASHLEY VANDER KOOI, BC
1 10 8,818 440 5 356 4 654 162 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
2 11 11,531 490 4 421 4 628 146 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
2 0 9,131 392 4 330 4 606 150 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
3 2 11,694 557 5 429 4 670 178 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
3 9 10,753 490 5 406 4 608 119 FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

4 6 12,937 568 4 433 3 617 132 FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

6 7 12,502 540 4 453 4 589 100 YANICK VOYER, QC

7 10 15900 654 4 491 3 710 133 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

4 2 12,979 566 4 448 3 656 76 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

4 7 12,118 509 4 449 4 628 48 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

3 9 12,890 532 4 439 3 629 67 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

2 2 11,383 544 5 401 4 767 176 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

1 10 9,830 450 5 320 3 665 85 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

2 10 10,942 521 5 394 4 680 103 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

3 1 12,298 570 5 428 3 699 119 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

1 11 9,527 417 4 345 4 621 41 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

1 10 10,701 400 4 373 3 659 35 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

4 6 11,173 589 5 407 4 630 50 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

3 2 12,558 460 4 426 3 626 31 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

7 8 14878 597 4 495 3 679 102 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

2 3 12,222 463 4 404 3 665 103 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

4 9 12,815 514 4 444 3 608 81 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
1 11 10,004 374 4 344 3 618 91 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
2 5 10,537 454 4 394 4 668 116 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
2 4 10,271 408 4 382 4 631 119 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

4 6 13,215 501 4 447 3 624 111 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

1 10 10,471 398 4 367 4 627 119 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

3 2 12,221 544 4 412 3 647 136 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

2 9 10,599 450 4 352 3 597 87 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

2 1 9,154 405 4 329 4 598 100 SHADY LANE SWISS SENC, QC

2 0 10,018 438 4 369 4 642 122 SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON

4 3 14,882 714 5 555 4 786 262 SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON

4 0 12,227 503 4 405 3 601 61 FERME MELICSKA 1997 INC., QC

1 10 8,773 395 5 350 4 654 152 FERME SYSLIC ENR., QC

1 10 8,846 453 5 348 4 699 198 FERME BEAUREGARD, QC

3 7 10,327 515 5 388 4 583 97 LES ELEVAGES CELESTAR INC., QC



2023 Super/ Super 2023

Yr Mth M305 F305 F% P305 P% Comp/Comb. Owner
An Mois Lait Gras %G Prot. %P BCA/MCR DEV/DEV. Propriétaire
BSCANF107363038 BROWN HEAVEN KINGPIN TWITIE 6 7 12446 622 5 457 3.67 675 65 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
7 6 12880 630 4.89 475 3.69 683 81
8 6 12372 629 5.08 448 3.62 671 72
BSCANF12226610 FOUR OAK DAREDEVIL VERA 3 0 12,121 504 4 418 3 630 135 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
4 1 12,305 572 5 446 4 641 107
5 1 13,236 590 4 485 4 648 103
BSCANF45000875 GUBELMAN CADENCE KASANDRA 2 10 13,557 544 4 484 4 773 101 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 11 14,655 598 4 533 4 770 147
5 2 14,934 607 4 545 4 688 58
BSCANF12299641 GUBELMAN CANADIAN P APRIL 3 2 15322 647 4.22 572 3.73 877 193 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 5 15845 687 4.34 550 3.47 759 101
5 10 15123 623 4.12 521 345 703 79
BSCANF12299658 GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM 3 11 11,563 540 5 491 4 702 33 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 11 11969 582 5 501 4 701 78
6 2 14,279 668 5 583 4 731 101
BSCANF45000882 GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM CORAL 2 9 13,741 558 4 465 3 774 102 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 8 15,125 635 4 522 3 791 161
5 0 14,989 624 4 518 3 694 63
BSCANF12299600 GUBELMAN SSB DEVON 3 2 14575 548 3.76 558 3.83 801 151 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 10 17693 687 3.88 627 3.54 834 161
6 7 17261 675 3.91 613 3.55 756 135
BSCANF12875587 LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER LOVELY 2 5 10,577 455 4 360 3 637 113 RICHARD & ASHLEY VANDER KOOI, BC
3 8 11,473 550 5 418 4 647 110
4 9 13,298 583 4 465 4 659 147
BSCANF110577512 MILEC BOSEPHUS BIZOU-ET 2 0 9,499 410 4 333 4 631 120 FERME MCF LECLERCINC., QC
3 2 10,225 482 5 353 3 578 88
4 6 12,937 568 4 433 3 617 132
BSCANF12015874 NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET 4 7 16763 972 5.8 533 3.18 959 407 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
5 11 17761 934 5.26 562 3.16 901 292
7 10 15900 654 4.11 491 3.09 710 133
BSCANF12635807 NOR BELLA BIVER DORITOS 2 1 10,641 445 4 389 4 676 112 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
3 7 12950 556 4 439 3 670 59
4 7 12,118 509 4 449 4 628 48
BSCANF12635809 NOR BELLA PASSAT PURPLE PIE 1 11 11,927 451 4 383 3 697 133 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
3 3 12,222 589 5 443 4 728 131
4 6 11,173 589 5 407 4 630 50
BSCANF12275273 NOR BELLA WHISKEY PAULA-ET 5 13860 650 4.69 469 3.38 680 89 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
6 8 14836 610 4.11 518 3.49 702 91
7 8 14878 597 4.01 495 3.33 679 102
BSCANF110368149 PLEIN SOLEIL FALK TYRA 2 10 12,568 496 4 439 3 693 127 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
3 10 13,090 534 4 457 3 663 97
4 9 12,815 514 4 444 3 608 81
BSCANF110076053 SCHWEIZER VASSLI ASHLEY 2 10 10,212 484 5 354 3 589 121 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC
4 1 12,614 558 4 437 3 654 177
5 1 12,641 544 4 438 3 614 104
BSCANF12650323 SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE 1 10 10,069 408 4 358 4 667 198 SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON
2 10 13,557 5838 4 495 4 807 306
4 3 14,882 714 5 555 4 786 262



BSUSAF68171026
BSUSAF68171026
BSCANF11522744
BS840F3012738372
BS840F3012738372
BSCANF110603270
BSCANF12299642
BSCANF110603270
BSCANF110603247
BSCANF107363035
BSCANF11625310
BSCANF107363038
BSCANF108880626
BSCANF45000880
BSCANF111164957
BSCANF111575450
BSCANF109113504
BSCANF11847906
BSCANF12031419
BSCANF12299658
BSCANF12497111
BSCANF45000898
BSCANF110678767
BSCANF111575460
BSCANF111575469
BSCANF9907813
BSCANF12497081
BSCANF11572874
BSCANF11621270
BSCANF109736431
BSCANF45000842
BSCANF12275280
BSCANF12497102
BSCANF12497081
BSCANF12726972
BSCANF12817890
BSCANF110603265
BSCANF45000848
BSCANF45000842
BSCANF110400046
BSCANF110710806
BSCANF12411116
BSCANF12497089
BSCANF13497219
BSCANF111575450
BSCANF110616072
BSCANF111575446
BSCANF111164958
BSCANF45000919
BSCANF110603268
BSCANF45000892
BSCANF120066978
BSCANF110603265
BSCANF108996653
BSCANF109234550
BSCANF110231446
BSCANF110231442
BSCANF11846812
BSCANF45000840

2023 Excellents / Excellentes 2023

Class/Class

IROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI
IROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI
BRADNER PS SPECIAL

IROQUOIS ACRES TOTAL CANDY
IROQUOIS ACRES TOTAL CANDY
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS
GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINIC
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS
BROWN HEAVEN CARTER TUTTI
BROWN HEAVEN JET SPEEDY DALLY
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DESSA
BROWN HEAVEN KINGPIN TWITIE
BROWN HEAVEN BONANZA FROSTY
GUBELMAN BIVER DIME

BROWN HEAVEN DY FELICIA-ET
BROWN HEAVEN F & F SEA DALLY
BLYVIAN GPS MANDA

PRINSVILLE BROOKINGS SOPHIA-ET
GLEN ISLAY ED BIVER JUNE
GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM
CRIKSIDE DEEGAN TRUDEE
GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE
SCHWEIZER VITALIS MIMMY
BROWN HEAVEN CAD FASHION
BROWN HEAVEN VAS SWIRL DALLY
CRIKSIDE TESSA

CRIKSIDE LEBRON TITANIUM
EDENCREST PEPPER RAHAB
CRIKSIDE MOTOWN SHIFFON
RONICK SEASIDEBLOOM PRINCESSE
GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO

NOR BELLA DALLY PEANUT
CRIKSIDE DEEGAN SHARPIE
CRIKSIDE LEBRON TITANIUM
ASHTONIA BLOOM MOONBEAM
ELOC WINNINGFORMULA KLONDIKE
BROWN HEAVEN STRYKER FLEUR
GUBELMAN ASSAY AURORA
GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO
BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST
PAUFERLOU PASSAT SABAKA

JOLLY ASSAY MIRA

CRIKSIDE CADENCE WILLIE

DUN ROVIN BIVER BRITTLYN
BROWN HEAVEN F & F SEA DALLY
BARONETS PHIL HARIETTE

BROWN HEAVEN BIVER DIAMANT
BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN FANTA-ET
GUBELMAN CADENCE DISNEY
BROWN HEAVEN BIGSTAR FLORENCE
GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET
JER-LENE TOOT MY HORN

BROWN HEAVEN STRYKER FLEUR
CARBONO TOUGHER GELLY
GOULAISE SHEBANG CHAMPIONNE
GOULAISE FACT ELSIE

GOULAISE BIVER ERATIC

JUST DUCKY BROOKINGS BUTTON-ET
GUBELMAN BIVER DAISY

Owner/Propriétaire

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

97
96
95
95
95
95
94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90

4E
4E
5E
2E
2E
1E
3E
1E
1E
6E
5E
5E
3E
2E
1E
1E
5E
4E
3E
3E
2E
2E
2E
1E
1E
4E
4E
4E
4E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
4E
4E
3E
3E
3E
3E

BRIAN PACHECO, USA

BRIAN PACHECO, USA

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC
MATTHEW PACHECO, CA

MATTHEW PACHECO, CA

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

BRIAN PACHECO, USA

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
PAUFERLOU INC, QC

PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC., ON

EIXDALE FARMS & ANDREW & AMANDA DENHAAN, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

JOLLY FARMER PRODUCTS INC., NB
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

FERME RONICK INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

ROB ASHTON, ON

A. DEAN COLE, NS

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

PHILIP BAUMAN, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC
PAUFERLOU INC, QC

LEIGHSIDE FARMS LTD, NB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

JOHN DORTMANS JR, ON

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BARONETS SENC, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN & DAYRY SWISS, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FRED MATHYS & DONNA HARP, MB
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BRIAN PACHECO, USA

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME CARBONNEAU, QC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

CHRISTIE FARMS LTD., NB
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON



BSCANF12275273
BSCANF110193525
BSCANF12411127
BSCANF45000876
BS840F3141725940
BSCANF110188818
BSCANF110603258
BSCANF45000850
BSCANF12138472
BSCANF12411117
BSCANF12177836
BSCANF109621984
BSCANF109763136
BSCANF12874691
BSCANF12024070
BSCANF109441082
BSCANF12365075
BSCANF109196044
BSCANF109801867
BSCANF12439084
BSCANF109946324
BSUSAF68161314
BSCANF109865137
BSCANF12497125
BSCANF110231457
BSCANF110577523
BSCANF110193512
BSCANF110603259
BSCANF12874646
BSCANF12696172
BSCANF109879967
BSCANF45000893
BSCANF110400046
BSCANF110513578
BSCANF111061097
BSCANF110603261
BSCANF111348040
BSCANF45000921
BSUSAF68188608
BSCANF110928589
BSCANF111377286
BSCANF12635814
BSCANF13048091
BSCANF111164958
BSCANF111469317
BSCANF45000940
BSCANF13274712
BSCANF111377328
BSCANF111575457
BSCANF45000959
BSCANF13171911
BS840F3147813302

2023 Excellents / Excellentes 2023

NOR BELLA WHISKEY PAULA-ET
FLEUR BIVER FLIRT-ET

JOLLY BROOKINGS MYSTIQUE
GUBELMAN ANIBAL BRITTANY
LITTLE HILL D DEVIL MYRTLE-ET
DESCHENOISE CARTER KESHA
BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN SKYDALY-ET
GUBELMAN BIVER AUTUMN
DENBURN GOLDMINE KALEB
JOLLY AUGUST DARCY

ELOC BIVER KUNO

BROWN HEAVEN T JEAVERISSA-ET
GOULAISE ENRICO CRECELLE
CRIKSIDE DYNAMITE HEARTTHROB
CRIKSIDE BUSH GINGERALE
GRANMONT DURHAM LEGERTE
WILLOW WATERS MS MINT THUNDER
PLAISANCE TOLEDO POKEMON
ISIDORE SEASIDEBLOOM AMANDA
SIGEL NESCARDO CATIA
PAUFERLOU NOLIMITS DELIMA
LAIRDS TWILIGHT JESSI

DES AULNETS CALVIN KYKY
CRIKSIDE STRYKER TALLIE
GOULAISE FALK EVENKA

MILEC ASSAY BREST

FLEUR FALCO ABY

BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FIREWORK-ET
CRIKSIDE BUSH THUNDER
DUTCHOLM DYNAMITE BEANIE
CARBONO RICHARD OLIVE
GUBELMAN CADENCE PRIM
BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST
DU COSMOS ZOE DYNAMITE
MILEC BIVER BLANDINE

BROWN HEAVEN CARTER FERIA
ANFIELD BIG STAR FELICITE-ET
GUBELMAN FALCO DORINA
CUTTING EDGE C SKYLAR

ISIDORE SEAMAN JELIANE
GOULAISE VASSLI CARUMBA

NOR BELLA PASSAT LYRIC
SHOWCASE TWILIGHT SYMPHONIE
BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN FANTA-ET
MILEC FALCO BELDAME
GUBELMAN BIVER DALLAS

ELOC BIVER KARA

GOULAISE PASSAT CRINOLINE
BROWN HEAVEN WF RAISINBRAN
GUBELMAN VICTOR HOLLY

SWISS KINE RICHARD LEAH

LITTLE HILL SILVER MARIGOLD

Class/Class

Owner/Propriétaire

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

3E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

FERME BELFLEUR 2008 INC, QC
TAKES TWO FARM LTD, NS
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

SYLVAIN BOULANGER, CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME CAB, QC

FERME CARL BERGEVIN, QC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BETHEL VIEW, ON

BERNARD ST. DENIS, ON

JOLLY FARMER PRODUCTS INC., NB
A. DEAN COLE, NS

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVI?RE INC, QC
DALE PHILLIPS - WILLOW WATERS BROWN SWISS, ON

JEAN-PIERRE ASSELIN, QC

FERME LEHMANN, QC

SIGEL FARMS, NB

PAUFERLOU INC, QC

WISSELVIEW FARMS, BC

FERME DES AULNETS (1994) INC, QC
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

ARIANE MALTAIS & FERME BEAUVAIR INC., QC

FERME MCF LECLERCINC,, QC

FERME BELFLEUR 2008 INC, QC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

MILKY HILLS FARM INC, ON

FERME CARBONNEAU, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC

SYLVAIN BOULANGER & CHRISTINE DULAC, QC

FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FRED MATHYS & DONNA HARP, MB
FERME LEHMANN, QC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CORP, ON

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
A. DEAN COLE, NS

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

SYLVAIN BOULANGER, CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME CAB, QC



BSCANF111575494
BSUSAF68211228
BSCANF111575492
BSCANF120426040
BSUSAF68211553
BS840F3215661016
BSCANF120426020
BSCANF45001084
BSUSAF68215393
BSCANF111575478
BSCANF45001015
BSCANF13804000
BSCANF12383510
BSCANF120144121
BSCANF111575490
BSCANF120455747
BSCANF13784449
BSCANF13714860
BSCANF111575494
BSCANF120398520
BSCANF120426016
BSCANF120426017
BSCANF120702409
BSCANF120405837
BSCANF45001073
BSCANF120426021
BSCANF13784457
BSCANF45001078
BSCANF45001082
BSCANF13876543
BSCANF120731484
BSCANF13828693
BSCANF120674221
BSCANF13723917
BSUSAF68215393
BSUSAF68223409
BSCANF13940588
BSCANF120883678
BSCANF120010837
BSCANF45000996
BSCANF13649041
BSCANF111575481
BSCANF45001003
BSCANF13350394
BSCANF111575502
BSCANF45001030
BSCANF111468257
BSCANF120144122
BSCANF111575492
BSCANF13763347
BSCANF120371343
BSCANF12383518
BSCANF13507973
BSCANF120473800
BSCANF13791654
BSCANF120426037
BSCANF120371712
BSCANF120571325

2023 Very Good - Two Year Olds / Trés Bonnes 2023 - Deux ans

BROWN HEAVEN ELMSTAR FANCYGIRL-ET
GROVES VIEW LUKE TABBY

BROWN HEAVEN KADE FRIEND
BROWN HEAVEN FAMOUS STAR DALLY
GROVES VIEW DBOY TITAN

ALL-GLO FAMOUS PINEAPPLE ETV
BROWN HEAVEN ELMSTAR BLUE
GUBELMAN KINGSLEY ANNIE

LAIRDS KICKSTART ROSIE

BROWN HEAVEN BIVER CHEESE
GUBELMAN OLYMPIC DEMETER
JOLLY DAIRY KING DORY

BRADNER-4G CADENCE ALPHA
ISIDORE SASCHA KALINDA

BROWN HEAVEN ELMSTAR FLIKA
MILEC APEX BELGO-ET

NOR BELLA WONDER ELDERBERRY
BRADNER R DAREDEVIL MINNY
BROWN HEAVEN ELMSTAR FANCYGIRL-ET
PLEIN SOLEIL SILVER MAYA

BROWN HEAVEN ELM FANCYLADY-ET
BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN FIRENIGHT-ET
CHARLUSON DYNAMITE PAULAABDUL-ET
GRANMONT EASTON BRIGITTA
GUBELMAN SAX JAMIE

BROWN HEAVEN PASSAT TWILY

NOR BELLA AMIR DEMI

GUBELMAN O MALLEY KIWI
GUBELMAN ANTONOV DARLA
CRIKSIDE SKYHIGH NINA

HINSY DREAMER BAZOUEL
CALIMBRA CHERRY

RONICK KINGSLEY PRUDENCIA
MOERAKI DYNAMITE ROSEMARY
LAIRDS KICKSTART ROSIE

LAIRDS DANNON BRIDGET
BLANHAVEN DYNAMITE SWISH
MONTEN BIJOU APEX

YANISTAR PASSAT VERONIKA
GUBELMAN ANTONOV DINA

JUST DUCKY TOBY BRAMBLE-ET
BROWN HEAVEN JUKE BUGS
GUBELMAN CADENCE JENNA
CRIKSIDE IRA KNOTTIE

BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN FAYE
GUBELMAN SILVER DORIS
PAUFERLOU DAIRYSTAR SARNIA
ISIDORE FALK KARINE

BROWN HEAVEN KADE FRIEND
KENDALE DYNAMITE JETTA

HINSY KINGSLEY EASY

BRADNER-4G SEAMAN STORY

PER SWISS DYNAMITE DAISY
GOULAISE HIGE DILIGENCE
DUTCHOLM BIVER KABANA

BROWN HEAVEN B SNOWYDALLY-ET
PATEDALE J PACMAN 1611

DU COSMOS MONOKINI PASSAT 1653

Class/Class Owner/Propriétaire

VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2

88
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
LOOKOUT HOLSTEINS & LONDON DAIRY, QC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
LONDON DAIRY, ON

LONDON DAIRY, ON

BESLEA FARMS LTD, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
WISSELVIEW FARMS, BC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
JOLLY FARMER PRODUCTS INC., NB
GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC

FERME LEHMANN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

BRADNER R FARMS LTD, BC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVI?RE INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
REJEAN & MARILOU CARON, QC
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

SYLVAIN HINSE, QC

CALIMBRA FARMS LTD, PE

BRIAN PACHECO, USA

PROSPECT DAIRY FARMS LTD., NS
WISSELVIEW FARMS, BC

WISSELVIEW FARMS, BC

BLANHAVEN FARMS LTD, ON

FERME MONTEN 9088-9593 QUEBEC INC, QC
YANICK VOYER, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
CHRISTIE FARMS LTD., NB

FERME NORTANE, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

MUSQIE VALLEY, DU SILLON, D ISENOR P L CHAREST, NS

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
PAUFERLOU INC, QC

FERME LEHMANN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
KENDALE BROWN SWISS, ON
SYLVAIN HINSE, QC

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC
ABNER S MARTIN, ON

DAVID CLICHE GENETIQUE, QC
MILKY HILLS FARM INC, ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

SYLVAIN BOULANGER, CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME CAB, QC
SYLVAIN BOULANGER, CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME CAB, QC



BSCANF120592949
BSCANF13785322
BSCANF120144134
BSCANF120325120
BSCANF13784450
BSCANF13784453
BSCANF120648153
BSCANF45001045
BSCANF45001052
BSCANF111575493
BSCANF111575495
BSCANF120529445
BSCANF120395209
BSCANF120455757
BSCANF120455762
BSCANF13804012
BSCANF14037780
BSCANF45001056
BSCANF111575496
BSCANF45001063
BSCANF12383566
BSCANF120592978
BSCANF120592973
BSCANF120426045
BSCANF45001070
BSCANF13774347
BSCANF120425135
BSCANF14057956

2023 Very Good - Two Year Olds / Trés Bonnes 2023 - Deux ans

GOULAISE APEX HEINEKEN

SWISS DREAM PASSAT SAVANNAH
ISIDORE NESCARDO KAMALA
SCHWEIZER AMIR BAMBI

NOR BELLA CARTER SPARKLE

NOR BELLA ELLIOT PEACH
HIRONDELLE APEX TRUDY-ET
GUBELMAN O MALLEY DAKOTA
GUBELMAN KINGSLEY JODIE
BROWN HEAVEN NELLO FIREBALL-ET
LENTREROCHE NESCARDO ETOILE
DESCHENOISE H SIGNORINA DALLY
YANISTAR EASTON MARGO

MILEC GRISCHA STAR MUSLIX

MILEC PACMAN BULLE

JOLLY KINGSLEY DAYLILY

ROBIN NEST PASSAT KORVETTE
GUBELMAN O MALLEY DEMOISELLE
BROWN HEAVEN HUGE SALLY DALLY
GUBELMAN BISTO DALLY
BRADNER-4G DICAPRIO TERRIE
GOULAISE DAIRYSTAR AZURE
GOULAISE HUGE SALSA

BROWN HEAVEN ELM FANCYBABY-ET
GUBELMAN O MALLEY DOVE
PRINSVILLE DYNAMITE SANDY
HIRONDELLE KINGSLEY CHELSEA
SWISS KINE BOSEPHUS PAPYRUS

Class/Class Owner/Propriétaire

VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2
VG2

85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85

FERME LA CROISEE INC, QC

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

FERME LEHMANN, QC

FERME MELICSKA 1997 INC., QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
VERONIQUE DEMERS, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME THIERRY, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME VANNOD ET ASSOCIES ENRG, QC

FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
YANICK VOYER, QC

FERME MCF LECLERCINC,, QC

FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
LEIGHSIDE FARMS LTD, NB

OSCAR BOWMAN, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

REJEAN & MARILOU CARON, QC
GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME GRONVIC S.E.N.C., QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC., ON

FERME HIRONDELLE SAINTE-HELENE INC., QC

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
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